-OP \$240.00 775820

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mary Fanaro		12/01/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OmniPeace, LLC	
Street Address:	3306 Coy Street	
City:	Sherman Oaks	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91423	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77582041	PLUMPY NUT
Serial Number:	77570434	OMNIPEACE
Serial Number:	77570429	
Serial Number:	77562545	OMNIPEACE
Serial Number:	77562524	
Serial Number:	77364583	CAN YOU THINK OF A BETTER RETURN IN LIFE THAN SAVING ONE?
Serial Number:	78776595	PEACE OF CHOCOLATE
Serial Number:	78841258	PEACE OF MIND CONDOMS
Serial Number:	78856025	OMNIPEACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)636-4550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7326364500

Email: jaronson@kgplaw.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003897 FRAME: 0628

900121916

Correspondent Name: Kaplan Gilman & Pergament LLP Address Line 1: 1480 Route 9 North Address Line 2: Sutie 204 Address Line 4: Woodbridge, NEW JERSEY 07095 850-1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael R. Gilman /Michael R. Gilman/ Signature: Date: 12/03/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003897 FRAME: 0629

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the date executed below.

WHEREAS, Mary Fanaro, an individual and citizen of the United States having a place of business at 3306 Coy St., Sherman Oaks, CA 91423 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks PLUMPY NUT, OMNIPEACE and the OmniPeace Logo (consisting, essentially, of the representation of Europe by fingers in the configuration of a peace symbol located substantially above a representation of the continent of Africa) and any and all representations and/or stylizations thereof, and is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. trademark/service mark applications and registrations listed in Schedule A hereto, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by all of these trademarks, service marks and U.S. applications and registrations (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor represents and warrants that she has not heretofore transferred any rights in the Marks to any third party, that she knows of no claims against the Marks by any third party and that she has never abandoned use of the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor agrees to assign to OmniPeace, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 3306 Coy St., Sherman Oaks, CA 91423 (hereinafter "Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in part based upon the above representations and warrants by Assignor, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee accepts such assignment of, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

> Assignor: MARY FANARO Mary Fanaro

Dated: November ____, 2008 DECOMBER 1,2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003897 FRAME: 0630

SCHEDULE A

Trademark/Service Mark	USPTO Serial No.	USPTO Registration No.
PLUMPY NUT	77/582,041	N/A
OMNIPEACE	77/570,434	N/A
OMNIPEACE LOGO	77/570,429	N/A
OMNIPEACE and OMNIPEACE LOGO	77/562,545	N/A
OMNIPEACE LOGO	77/562,524	N/A
CAN YOU THINK OF A BETTER RETURN IN LIFE THAN SAVING ONE?	77/364,583	3,522,304
PEACE OF CHOCOLATE and OMNIPEACE LOGO	78/776,595	3,410,613
PEACE OF MIND CONDOMS and OMNIPEACE LOGO	78/841,258	3,399,894
OMNIPEACE	78/856,025	3,357,725

RECORDED: 12/03/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003897 FRAME: 0631